C O N N E C T Y O U R B U S I N E S S W I T H F O N T A I N E
Only
C O N N E C T Y O U R B U S I N E S S W I T H F O N T A I N E
February 1, 2003
Gives You the TechLock® System Advantage
FONTAINE®
February 1, 2003
FONTAINE®

Reinforced Stationary Short Plate
Mount (HPSA, XPSA)
Model HPSA Top plate: H5092
Model XPSA Top plate: X5092
Xtra™ Heavy Duty
Air Wedge Slide Bracket (XAWX)
Model XAWX Top plate: X5092
Model BSM
weld-on bracket
also available
Choosing the Right Fifth Wheel – Mounting Options
*Blocked slides also available in
HMWS, HPLA & HPSA models.
Slide FFW 6000 Model No. Kenworth FFW 7000 Model No. Kenworth FFW H5092 Model No. Kenworth
Travel Height 50,000 lbs. vert. load Order Code 55,000 lbs. vert. load Order Code 62,500 lbs. vert. load Order Code
12" 6.75" SL6AWB675012 SL7AWB675012 – –
16 6.75 SL6AWB675016 6533060 SL7AWB675016 – –
20 6.75 SL6AWB675020 SL7AWB675020 – –
24 6.75 SL6AWB675024 6533057 SL7AWB675024 SLHAWS675024 6533303
24 6.75 AA6AWB675024 6533152 AA7AWB675024 – –
24 6.75 AA6AWB-D434-1* 6533183 – – – –
36 6.75 SL6AWB675036 6533058 SL7AWB675036 SLHAWS675036
36 6.75 AA6AWB675036 6533153 AA7AWB675036 AAHAWS675036
48 6.75 SL6AWB675048 SL7AWB675048 – –
12 7.75 SL6AWB775012 6533011 SL7AWB775012 SLHAWB775012
16 7.75 SL6AWB775016 6533061 SL7AWB775016 6533131 SLHAWB775016
20 7.75 SL6AWB775020 SL7AWB775020 SLHAWB775020
24 7.75 SL6AWB775024 6533062 SL7AWB775024 SLHAWB775024 6533088
24 7.75 – – – SLHAWB-D393-2 6533107
24 7.75 SR6AWB775024 6533084 SR7AWB775024 SRHAWB775024
24 7.75 AA6AWB775024 6533162 AA7AWB775024 AAHAWB775024
36 7.75 SL6AWB775036 6533063 SL7AWB775036 SLHAWB775036 6533008
48 7.75 SL6AWB775048 6533064 SL7AWB775048 SLHAWB775048
12 8.75 SL6AWB875012 SL7AWB875012 SLHAWB875012
16 8.75 SL6AWB875016 6533041 SL7AWB875016 SLHAWB875016
20 8.75 SL6AWB875020 SL7AWB875020 SLHAWB875020
24 8.75 SL6AWB875024 6533051 SL7AWB875024 SLHAWB875024 6533080
24 8.75 SR6AWB875024 SR7AWB875024 SRHAWB875024
24 8.75 AA6AWB-D388-3 6533181 – – – –
36 8.75 SL6AWB875036 SL7AWB875036 SLHAWB875036 6533087
48 8.75 SL6AWB875048 SL7AWB875048 SLHAWB875048 6533104
12 9.75 SL6AWB975012 SL7AWB975012 SLHAWB975012
16 9.75 SL6AWB975016 SL7AWB975016 SLHAWB975016
20 9.75 SL6AWB975020 SL7AWB975020 SLHAWB975020
24 9.75 SL6AWB975024 6533067 SL7AWB975024 SLHAWB975024 6533095
36 9.75 SL6AWB975036 SL7AWB975036 SLHAWB975036 6533102
48 9.75 SL6AWB975048 SL7AWB975048 SLHAWB975048
12 10.75 SL6AWB1075012 SL7AWB1075012 SLHAWB1075012
16 10.75 SL6AWB1075016 6533016 SL7AWB1075016 SLHAWB1075016
20 10.75 SL6AWB1075020 SL7AWB1075020 SLHAWB1075020
24 10.75 SL6AWB1075024 6533071 SL7AWB1075024 SLHAWB1075024 6533111
36 10.75 SL6AWB1075036 SL7AWB1075036 SLHAWB1075036
48 10.75 SL6AWB1075048 SL7AWB1075048 SLHAWB1075048
Contact Fontaine Customer Service at 1-800-874-9780 for additional product information.
February 1, 2003
6
6000, 7000 & H5092 Series Air Slides
6AWB
pictured
The New No-Slack® II 7000 cast steel top plate is now
available.
All listed top plates are rated at 150,000 lbs. drawbar load.
“SL” as the first two digits designates left side release
model. “SR” designates right side release model. All models
are available as left or right side release.
“AA” as the first two digits designates air actuated release
model. All models are available with air actuated release.
Models are also available in slide travels of 60" & 72".
* Air Actuated Air Controlled Slide with Knock Out Rod
7
Slide FFW 6000 Model No. Kenworth FFW 7000 Model No. Kenworth
Travel Height 50,000 lbs. vert. load Order Code 55,000 lbs. vert. load Order Code
12" 6.75" SL6LWS675012 SL7LWS675012
24" 6.75" SL6LWS675024 SL7LWS675024
36" 6.75" SL6LWS675036 SL7LWS675036
12" 7.75" SL6LWS775012 SL7LWS775012
24" 7.75" SL6LWS775024 6533115 SL7LWS775024
36" 7.75" SL6LWS775036 SL7LWS775036
12" 8.75" SL6LWS875012 SL7LWS875012
24" 8.75" SL6LWS875024 6533117 SL7LWS875024
36" 8.75" SL6LWS875036 SL7LWS875036
Contact Fontaine Customer Service at 1-800-874-9780 for additional product information.
6000, 7000 LWS Air Slides (Light Weight Slide)
6LWS
pictured
The New No-Slack® II 7000 cast steel top plate is now
available.
All listed top plates are rated at 150,000 lbs. drawbar load.
“SL” as the first two digits designates left side release
model. “SR” designates right side release model. All models
are available as left or right side release.
“AA” as the first two digits designates air actuated release
model. All models are available with air actuated release.
Models are also available in slide travels of 60" & 72".
February 1, 2003
FFW 6000 Model No. Kenworth FFW 7000 Model No. Kenworth FFW H5092 Model No. Kenworth
Height 50,000 lbs. vert. load Order Code 55,000 lbs. vert. load Order Code 62,500 lbs. vert. load Order Code
6.25" SL6PMA6250 6531070 SL7PMA6250 SLHPMA6250 6531073
7.25" SL6PMA7250 6531075 SL7PMA7250 6531083 SLHPMA7250 6531074
8.25" SL6PMA8250 6531077 SL7PMA8250 SLHPMA8250 6531078
9.25" SL6PMA9250 6531080 SL7PMA9250 SLHPMA9250
Contact Fontaine Customer Service at 1-800-874-9780 for additional product information.
6000, 7000 & H5092 Series PMA Mounts (Plate Mount Adjustable)
6PMA
pictured
The New No-Slack® II 7000 cast steel top plate is now
available.
Bold Kenworth Order Code numbers are published options.
“SL” as the first two digits designates left side release
model. “SR” designates right side release model. All models
are available as left or right side release.
“AA” as the first two digits designates air actuated release
model. All models are available with air actuated release.
Note: PMA replaces old style AFP mounts.
February 1, 2003
Slide FFW 6000 Model No. Kenworth FFW 7000 Model No. Kenworth FFW H5092 Model No. Kenworth
Travel Height 50,000 lbs. vert. load Order Code 55,000 lbs. vert. load Order Code 62,500 lbs. vert. load Order Code
24 7.75 SL6MWS775024 6535172 SL7MWS775024 SLHMWS775024
Contact Fontaine Customer Service at 1-800-874-9780 for additional product information.
6000, 7000 & H5092 Series Manual Slides
6MWS
pictured

Travel Height 62,500 lbs. vert. load Order Code
8.75" 24" BLHAWB875024 6533100
9.75" 24" BLHAWB975024 6533103
10.75"" 24" BLHAWB1075024 6533106
BLHAWB
H5092 top plate is rated at 150,000 lbs. drawbar load.
“BL” as the first two digits designates left side release
model. “BR” designates right side release model. All
models are available as left or right side release.
Available in slide travels of 12", 16", 24", 36" and 48".
Available in heights of 8.75", 9.75" and 10.75".
Contact Fontaine Customer Service at 1-800-874-9780 for
additional product information.
FFW 6000 Model No. Kenworth FFW 7000 Model No. Kenworth FFW H5092 Model No. Kenworth
Height 50,000 lbs. vert. load Order Code 55,000 lbs. vert. load Order Code 62,500 lbs. vert. load Order Code
6.375" SL6FMA6375 6531013 SL7FMA6375 – –
7.375" SL6FMA7375 6531015 SL7FMA7375 SLHFMA7375
8.375" SL6FMA8375 6531017 SL7FMA8375 SLHFMA8375 6531001
Contact Fontaine Customer Service at 1-800-874-9780 for additional product information.
February 1, 2003
FONTAINE®
9

FFW 5007 Model No. Kenworth
Height Slide 50,000 lbs. vert. load Order Code Description
7.375" N/A SL5FMA-D20-2 6531002 FMA Fixed Bracket with 5007 Fifth Wheel
6.375" N/A SL5FMA-D20-1 6531007 FMA Fixed Bracket 5007 Fifth Wheel
6.75" N/A AL5AFP-D57-1* 6531058 PMA Fixed Bracket 5007 Fifth Wheel
6.75" 16" SL5AWB-D264-1 6533047 AWB Air slide with 5007 Fifth Wheel
6.75" 24" SL5AWB-D259-1 6533047 AWB Air slide with 5007 Fifth Wheel
6.75" 36" SL5AWB-D249-6 6533047 AWB Air slide with 5007 Fifth Wheel
*  AFP has been replaced by the PMA.
Contact Fontaine Customer Service at 1-800-874-9780 for additional product information.
February 1, 2003
10
FW
FFW 6000 Model No. Kenworth FFW 7000 Model No. Kenworth FFW H5092 Model No. Kenworth
Height 50,000 lbs. vert. load Order Code 55,000 lbs. vert. load Order Code Height 62,500 lbs. vert. load Order Code
9.125" SL6PSA9125 6531022 SL7PSA9125 9.375" SLHPSA9375
Contact Fontaine Customer Service at 1-800-874-9780 for additional product information.
6000, 7000 & H9092 Series PSA Mounts (Stationary Short Plate)
6PSA
pictured

Contact Fontaine Customer Service at 1-800-874-9780
for additional product information.
Complete Assembly Part Number Identification Guide
Release Top Plate Mounting Style Height
Slide Travel/
Frame Width
SR - Side Right 6 - 6000 (No-Slack®II) AWB - Air Wedge Slide Actual height from Slide travel for sliding
SL - Side Left 7 - 7000 (No-Slack®II) LWS - Light Weight Slide truck frame to top  fifth wheels.
AA - Air-Actuated H - H5092 (No-Slack®) MWS - Manual Wedge Slide of fifth wheel. Example:
BL - Blocked Left X - X5092 (No-Slack®) AFP* - Adjustable Flat Plate 12 = 12"
5 - 5007 (No-Slack®) PMA - Plate Mount Adjustable Example:
PLA - Long Plate Mount 6750  =  6.75" - OR -
PSA - Short Plate Mount
FMA - Frame Mount (Additional heights
BSM - Bracket Stationary available.)
Mount Frame width for angle
A36 - 36" Angle Mount mount fifth wheels.
AWX - Xtra® Heavy Duty Air E - 34" truck frame
Wedge Slide L - 33.50" truck frame
A W B6S L 1 2
E
6750
This guide explains the nomenclature for Fontaine
Fifth Wheel complete assembly part numbers. Listed
is an example of part number SL6AWB675012.
* AFP has been superceded to
PMA
February 1, 2003
©2003 Fontaine Fifth Wheel • LT-093 • 1M • October, 2003
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
FONTAINE®